

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2853 of 1988

Appellant :- Arunendra Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajeev Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

Sri Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Office is directed to prepare the paper-book within a period of two months.

List on **09.11.2022** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 8.9.2022

Ravi Kant