

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2853 of 1988

Appellant :- Arunendra Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajeev Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Shri Umesh Chandra Verma, learned A.G.A for the State is present.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 27.09.2023.

Order Date :- 5.9.2023

Saurabh