



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2853 of 1988

Arunendra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajeev Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Shri Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. On the request of the learned AGA, list this appeal again on 28.04.2026.
3. Learned AGA will produce the custody certificate of the appellant by the next date of listing.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

March 31, 2026

Nitendra